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Race order HEATS
 85cc DTX A

1 1) 77 Darrell Ponton
 85cc  A

1) 473E Jonathan Pierce
2) 63E Evan Souza

 85cc DTX B

1) 128 Jacob Pursell
2) 412 Hunter Brooks

 85cc DTX C

1) 269 Shawn Howard

2  Pee Wee 50 Group 1

1) 3 Johnny Sullivan
 Pee Wee 50 Group 4

1) 102e Dominic DeMario  
2) 413V Blake Myers

3  65cc   A

1) 63E Evan Souza
2)

 65cc   C

1) 103M Jacob Cascio
2) 102E Dominic DeMario
3) 413V Blake Evans
4 777e Angel Gepford
5) 128 Jacob Pursell



16

4 Form 100 Youth Stk B

1) 41Z Hunter Brooks
85-125 Heads UP

1) 77 Darrell Pondon
2) 128 Jacob Pursell
3) 269 Shawn Howard

Form 100 Sport Mod
1) 513 Keith Kanady
2)

5 450 Dumb Ass
1) 146W Chris McDougal
2) 44 Cody Bohannan

3) 194 Brandon Pate

6 Master  
1) 46 Mike Yarn
2) 98Q Joe Simas
3)
4)

7 Super Senior A
1) 18Q Gene Fitzsimmons
2) 11V Curt Brooks

3) 27S James Ingoglia
4) 41a Dorey Ignoglia

5) 98Q Joe Simas
Super Senior B

1) 13V Mike Fowler
Super Senior C

1) 399E Kenneth Collins



16

8 450 Open B
1) 18B Chris Corbari
2) 35Y jCaleigh Ryan
3) 513 Jordan Kanady
4) 10F Vaughn McCafferty
5) 56 Damon Coca

9 450 Open C
1) 454 Matt Nielsen
2) 107A  Scott Anderson
3) 44 Cody Bohannan
4) 194W Brandon Pate
5) 146W Chris Mc Dougal
6) 80 Nathan Ames
7) 220M Leland Yetter
8) 48 Jared Foley

10 Senior A
1) 12e Anthony DeMario
2) 37 Steve Hill

Senior B
1) 98Z Jim Monaco

Senior C
1) 160W Danny Delmenico
2) 97D Michael Dobbs
3) 220M Leland Yetter
4) 178 Dan Bailey

11 Vet A
1) 1 Ken Holland
2) 77V  Jason Craven
3) 14X Joe McCoy

Vet C
1) 156V Hershel Myers



16

12 Vintage A Heat 
1) 55A Dominic DeMario
2) 12F Fred Bennett
3) 141k Kyle Montagne
4) 77 James Mahoney

5) 1 Robert McDonnell
6) 39J Dale Hansen
7) 22Q Jeff Sphor
8) 61V John Vanderlaan

13 Vintage B
1) 13v Mike Fowler
2) 61V Van Martin
3) 79L Randy Hall
4) 86M Steve Sandman
5) 27Q David Nicholson

Vintage C

1) 925H Gary Durbin

2) 97D Michael Dobbs
3) 399E Kenneth Collins
4) 7 Dennis Schoessow

Vintage 250
1) 98Q Joe Simas

14 250  A
1) 17Z Dominic Monaco

250  B
1) 70Y Chris Corbari
2) 513 Jordan Kanady

3) 13YJulia Rankin
4) 56 Damon Coca



16

250  C
1) 911 James Will

15 Open A Heat 1
1) 92 CaseyYarrow

2) 151 Mike Dillard
3) 12Y John Vanderlaan
4) 3y Ryan Foster
5) 56Y Tony Meiring
6) 67e Chris Borgas
7) 98Z James Monaco
8) 17y Cole Crowley

16 Open A Heat 2

1) 94J Kyle Jones

2) 1 Ken Holland

3) 26y Bobby Caldera

4) 95Z Austin Scaggs

5) 66Y Dominic Colindres

6) 30 Bronson Bauman

7) 15C Charles Vanderlaan

8) 54Z Michael Inderbitzen



open A Semi 1
1) 94J Kyle Jones
2) 92 CaseyYarrow
3) 1 Ken Holland
4) 151 Mike Dillard
5) 95Z Austin Scaggs
6) 67e Chris Borgas
7) 15C Charles Vanderlaan
8) 56Y Tony Meiring

open A Semi 1
1) 94J Kyle Jones
2) 92 CaseyYarrow
3) 1 Ken Holland
4) 151 Mike Dillard
5) 95Z Austin Scaggs
6) 67e Chris Borgas
7) 15C Charles Vanderlaan
8) 56Y Tony Meiring



7

Race order Mains
 85cc DTX A

1 1) 77 Darrell Ponton
 85cc  A

1) 473E Jonathan Pierce
2) 63E Evan Souza

 85cc DTX B
1) 412 Hunter Brooks
2) 128 Jacob Pursell

 85cc DTX C
1) 269 Shawn Howard

2  Pee Wee 50 Group 1
1) 3 Johnny Sullivan

 Pee Wee 50 Group 4
1) 102e Dominic DeMario  
2) 413V Blake Myers

3  65cc   A
1) 63E Evan Souza
2)

 65cc   C
1) 128 Jacob Pursell
2) 102E Dominic DeMario
3) 103M Jacob Cascio
4) 413V Blake Evans 777e Angel Gepford
5)



8

4 Form 100 Youth Stk B
1) 412 Hunter Brooks

85-125 Heads UP
1) 77 Darrell Pondon
2) 269 Shawn Howard
3) 128 Jacob Pursell

Form 100 Sport Mod
1) 513 Keith Kanady
2)

5 450 Dumb Ass
1) 146W Chris McDougal
2) 44 Cody Bohannan
3) 194 Brandon Pate

Master  
1) 46 Mike Yarn
2) 98Q Joe Simas
3)
4)

6 Super Senior A
1) 27S James Ingoglia
2) 11V Curt Brooks
3) 41a Dorey Ignoglia
4) 18Q Gene Fitzsimmons
5)

Super Senior B
1) 98Q Joe Simas
2) 13V Mike Fowler

Super Senior C
1) 399E Kenneth Collins



9

7 450 Open B
1) 10F Vaughn McCafferty
2) 18B Chris Corbari
3) 56 Damon Coca
4) 35Y Caleigh Ryan
5) 513 Jordan Kanady

8 450 Open C
1) 194W Brandon Pate
2) 44 Cody Bohannan
3) 146W Chris Mc Dougal
4) 454 Matt Nielsen
5) 48 Jared Foley
6) 107A  Scott Anderson
7) 80 Nathan Ames
8) 220M Leland Yetter

9 Senior A
1) 37 Steve Hill
2) 12e Anthony DeMario

Senior B
1) 98Z Jim Monaco

Senior C
1) 160W Danny Delmenico
2) 220M Leland Yetter
3) 97D Michael Dobbs
4) 178 Dan Bailey

10 Vet A
1) 14X Joe McCoy
2) 77V  Jason Craven
3) 1 Ken Holland

Vet C



10

1) 156V Hershel Myers

11 Vintage A Heat 
1) 39J Dale Hansen
2) 55A Dominic DeMario
3) 1 Robert McDonnell
4) 61V John Vanderlaan
5) 22Q Jeff Sphor
6) 77 James Mahoney
7) 141K  Kyle Montagne
8) 12F Fred Bennett

12 Vintage B
1) 86M Steve Sandman
2) 27Q David Nicholson
3) 13v Mike Fowler
4) 79L Randy Hall
5) 61V Van Martin

Vintage C
1) 97D Michael Dobbs
2) 399E Kenneth Collins
3) 7 Dennis Schoessow
4) 925H Gary Durbin

Vintage 250
1) 98Q Joe Simas

13 250  A
1) 17Z Dominic Monaco

250  B
1) 70Y Chris Corbari
2) 56 Damon Coca
3) 13YJulia Rankin



11

4) 513 Jordan Kanady
250  C

1) 911 James Will

14 Open A Main
1) 66Y Dominic Colindres
2) 3y Ryan Foster
3) 30 Bronson Bauman
4) 12Y John Vanderlaan
5) 26y Bobby Caldera
6) 98Z James Monaco
7) 54Z Michael Inderbitzen
8) 17y Cole Crowley
9) 94J Kyle Jones

10) 92 CaseyYarrow
11) 67e Chris Borgas
12) 95Z Austin Scaggs
13) 151 Mike Dillard
14) 1 Ken Holland
15) 15C Charles Vanderlaan .
16) 56Y Tony Meiring



Race order Mains Results
 85cc DTX A

1 1) 77 Darrell Ponton
 85cc  A

1) 473E Jonathan Pierce
2) 63E Evan Souza

 85cc DTX B

1) 412 Hunter Brooks
2) 128 Jacob Pursell

 85cc DTX C

1) 269 Shawn Howard

2  Pee Wee 50 Group 1

1) 3 Johnny Sullivan
 Pee Wee 50 Group 4

1) 102e Dominic DeMario  
2) 413V Blake Myers

3  65cc   A

1) 63E Evan Souza
2)

 65cc   C

1) 128 Jacob Pursell
2) 103M Jacob Cascio
3) 102E Dominic DeMario
4) 413V Blake Evans
5)



4 Form 100 Youth Stk B

1) 412 Hunter Brooks
85-125 Heads UP

1) 269 Shawn Howard
2) 77 Darrell Pondon
3) 128 Jacob Pursell

Form 100 Sport Mod
1) 513 Keith Kanady
2)

5 450 Dumb Ass
1) 44 Cody Bohannan
2) 194 Brandon Pate
3) 146W Chris McDougal

6 Master  
1) 98Q Joe Simas
2) 46 Mike Yarn
3)
4)

7 Super Senior A

1) 11V Curt Brooks
2) 41a Dorey Ignoglia
3) 27S James Ingoglia
4) 18Q Gene Fitzsimmons
5) 98Q Joe Simas

Super Senior B

1) 13V Mike Fowler
2)



Super Senior C

399E Kenneth Collins 1) scratch

8 450 Open B

1) 10F Vaughn McCafferty
2) 18B Chris Corbari
3) 35Y Caleigh Ryan
4) 513 Jordan Kanady
5) 56 Damon Coca

9 450 Open C

1) 146W Chris Mc Dougal
2) 48 Jared Foley
3) 44 Cody Bohannan
4) 80 Nathan Ames

did not take checker 5) 107A  Scott Anderson
did not take checker 6) 454 Matt Nielsen
did not take checker 7) 194W Brandon Pate

220M Leland Yetter 8) scratch

10 Senior A

1) 37 Steve Hill
2) 12e Anthony DeMario

Senior B

1) 98Z Jim Monaco
Senior C

1) 220M Leland Yetter
2) 160W Danny Delmenico
3) 178 Dan Bailey
4) 97D Michael Dobbs

11 Vet A

1) 14X Joe McCoy
2) 77V  Jason Craven



3) 156V Hershel Myers
Vet C

1) 1 Ken Holland

12 Vintage A Heat 

1) 39J Dale Hansen
2) 55A Dominic DeMario
3) 61V John Vanderlaan
4) 22Q Jeff Sphor
5) 77 James Mahoney
6) 141k Kyle Montagne
7) 12F Fred Bennett
8) 1 Robert McDonnell

13 Vintage B

1) 86M Steve Sandman
2) 13v Mike Fowler
3) 27Q David Nicholson

DNF 4) 61V Van Martin
DNS 5) 79L Randy Hall

Vintage C

1) 925H Gary Durbin
2) 399E Kenneth Collins
3) 97D Michael Dobbs
4) 7 Dennis Schoessow

Vintage 250
1) 98Q Joe Simas

14 250  A

1) 17Z Dominic Monaco
250  B

1) 70Y Chris Corbari
2) 56 Damon Coca
3) 13YJulia Rankin



4) 513 Jordan Kanady
250  C

1) 911 James Will

15 Open A  

1) 30 Bronson Bauman
2) 66Y Dominic Colindres
3) 26y Bobby Caldera
4) 17y Cole Crowley
5) 98Z James Monaco
6) 3y Ryan Foster
7) 94J Kyle Jones
8) 12Y John Vanderlaan
9) 54Z Michael Inderbitzen

10) 92 CaseyYarrow
11) 95Z Austin Scaggs
12) 67e Chris Borgas
13) 151 Mike Dillard
14) 15C Charles Vanderlaan
15) 1 Ken Holland
16) 56Y Tony Meiring
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